referred to as a drug enforcement fee, shall be assessed in23

each case. The drug enforcement fee shall be in an amount24

equal to twenty-seven dollars ($27) in each non-drug case,25

eighty-two dollars ($82) in each misdemeanor drug case, and26

one hundred seven dollars ($107) in each felony drug case. The27

fees, when collected, shall be distributed monthly as follows:1

Five dollars ($5) of the fees assessed in each case shall be2

retained by the clerk of the court as an administrative fee.3

Ten dollars ($10) of the fees assessed in each case in the4